
 

 

 
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

This week Children 
explored the meaning of 
the Cross as a symbol of 

love and hope. 
 

The Cross reminds us of 
the love the Father has for 

each of us as we 
remember that He sent His 

only Son so that we can 
know His mercy and love. 

Meet the Teacher 9am  

YEAR 6 –Monday 22nd September  

YEAR 5 – Tuesday 23rd September 

YEAR 4 – Wednesday  24th September 

YEAR 1 – Thursday 25th September 

YEAR  2 – Friday 26th September 

YEAR 3 – Monday  29th September 

 

Monday 22nd September 

Year 6 – Junior Citizenship workshop 

 

Thursday 25th September 

9am – Coffee morning hosted by baby group for 

Macmillan cancer (pop-up cake stall in the 

playground after school)  

(Please drop any donations to office on WEDNESDAY!) 

 

Thursday 2nd October 

9.15am -  Phonics workshop for Nursery, Reception 

and Year 1 parents at 9in the school hall 

 

Thursday 9th  October & Friday 10th October  

9.15am -  Reception Stay & Play 

Thursday 9th October 

School Photo Day! 

 

Friday 10th October 

Year 6 - Trip to the Imperial War Museum 

 

Friday 17th  October  

9.15am - Maths workshop for Nursery, Reception, 

Year 1 & 2 parents 

 

Monday 20th October  

9.15am - Maths workshop for KS2 parents  

 

Tuesday 21st October 

Parents evening, Face to face (all but Reception and 

Nursery) 

 

Thursday 23nd October (LAST DAY OF TERM) 

Parents evening, phone calls (all but Reception and 

Nursery) 

 

Friday 24th October 

INSET DAY 

 



 

 

 

  

 

   

 

   

  

  

Parents please can you check the school calendar for your 

classes library visits, we need your help to accompany the 

class and ask that you organise yourselves through your class 

WhatsApp/ friendship groups so that we can be sure that 

these library visits can continue. Without your support, it 

may be that these trips will need to be cancelled. 

A pandora style charm bracelet 
has been handed into the office! If 
this is yours or your child’s please 
let us know in the office which 
charms are on the bracelet to 

claim it! 


